
262 

Nashwaak to Canada Line.~— Continued. Nashwaak to Canada Line.— Continued. 

W. of Tobique, 
do 
do 

Burnt Land Brook, 
8. of Tobique, 
Otter Br. Wapskehegan, 
River De Chute, 
8. of Wapskehegan, 
8. Br. of Beaver Brook, 
Three Brooks, 
W. or Tobique, 

do 
W. of Three Brooks, 
Three Brooks, 
W. of Tobique, 

do 
E. of Tobique, 

do 
do 

Odell River, 
do 

S. of do 
Odell River, 
EB. of Otellock R. 

do 
Otellock River, 

do 
do 

S. of Tobique, 
Trout Brook, 
Tobique, 

do 
8. of Tobique, 
gn coi Tobique, 

0 
Little River, 

102 

S
O
W
O
=
T
I
N
M
 
T
W
 

—
 

(8
) 

[
—
 

>
 

S
O
N
N
E
 
W
N
 
O
O
R
T
O
 
N
R
W
 
O
O
 
O
T
I
D
 
O
E
 
C
O
D
 

888 
862 
374 
678 
892 
375 
865 
956 
794 
614 
682 
889 
641 
851 
944 
955 
672 
744 
787 
731 
376 
642 
974 
661 
361 
657 
362 
363 
364 
365 
366 
367 
368 
369 
370 
335 

(
2
 

+
9
 

O
F
 
0
0
 
C
O
B
O
 
1
D
 
C
O
 
1
D
 
1
D
 
E
O
 
B
D
 
C
O
 
OR
 
B
O
 
B
O
 
©
9
 
C
0
 
1
9
 
1
D
 
1
9
 
C
O
 1
9
 
1
D
 
1
D
 
1
D
 
1
D
 
€
0
 
C
0
 
1
9
 
C
2
 
1
D
 
1
D
 
1
D
 
1
D
 
1
D
 
1
9
 
1
0
 

A J Beveridge 
B Beveridge 
A J Beveridge 
J M:Dougall 
B Beveridge 
A J Beveridge 
David Day 
T Murray 
A J Beveridge 
Wm Grieves 
B Beveridge 
A J Beveridge 
T Murray 
F L Tibbitts 
A J Beveridge 
J H Brewer 
Jas A Phillips 

do 
B Beveridge 
A J Beveridge 

do 
T Murray 
A J Beveridge 

do 
B Beveridge 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

E Larlee 

Little River, 
do 

E. of Tobique, 
S. E. of Little R. 
W. of N. Br. Salmon R. 
Middle Br. Salmon R. 
Salmon River, 
E.of do 
Foley Brook, 

do 
E. of Salmon R. 
N. W. side Salmon R. 
Little River, 
S. E. of Salmon R. 
Little River, 
E. of Little R. 
Ryan’s Brook, 

do 
W. of Salmon River, 
Beaver Brook, 
Little River, 
Dead Brook, 

do 
do 

Beaver Brook, 
N. W. side Grand River, 

do 
do 

Shiegas River, 
W. side do 
N. E. of Little Madawaska, 
Trout Br. or W. Br. thereof, 
E. side Baker Brook, 
S. W. side Baker Brook, 
E. side Little River, 
S. of St. Francis R. 

148 

[S
— 

o
v
 
S
O
 

—
 

[=
2}

 
B
O
N
E
N
 
O
O
 
W
T
A
E
 
W
N
=
O
O
O
T
I
 

O
T
H
E
 
W
N
 
~
~
 

—
 

-
F
 

[
—
 

[o
o]
 

W
N
 
=
O
O
W
O
=
T
I
D
 

O
n
 

371 
334 
752 
373 
573 
696 
517 
516 
352 
3563 
747 
979 
372 
895 
355 
356 
648 
457 
460 
644 
336 
337 
458 
643 
608 
764 
941 
729 
615 
712 
660 
980 
967 
968 
911 
494 

B
h
 

[
E
e
 

N
N
R
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
W
N
N
N
W
E
A
N
N
D
N
I
W
N
W
W
W
-
T
N
W
N
N
W
W
N
R
N
W
W
H
R
W
M
N
 

W
W
 

f
e
 

B Beveridge 
E Larlee 
B Beveridge 

do 
Wm F Fowler 

Jas Holden 
do 

J M‘Donald 
Jas Tibbitts, 
B Beveridge 
W Haines 
Wm Forbes 

do 
do 

T Temple 
T Hacket 
W Forbes 
F W Brown 

do 
T Temple 
T G O'Connor 
John Kilburn 
T Temple 
Geo A Cliff 
J Kilburn 
Wm Grieves 
John Lynch 
Xavier Bossey 
Wm Forbes 
John Glasier 
J Daigle 
Geo H Hart 
J. Glasier 

PUBLIC SALE. 
THERE will be sold at PusrLic AucTioN, on SATURDAY the nine- 
teenth day of August next, at twelve o’clock, noon, at Chubb’s 
Corner, (so called), on Prince William Street, in the City of 
Saint John, in the Province of New Brunswick, pursuant to a 
Decretal Order of the Supreme Court of the said Province, on 
the Equity side thereof, made on the fourth day of April last 
past, in a certain cause, wherein Richard S. Deveber and J. S. 
Boies Deveber sre Plaintiffs, and John F. Milton and Agnes 
Milton his wife, and Isaiah Milton, Defendants, and by and with 
the approbation of the undersigned Barrister—All those certain 
Mortgaged Premises set forth in the Plaintiffs’ bill of complaint 
in the said cause, and described in a certain Indenture of Mort- 
gage from the said John F. Milton and Agnes his wife, to the 
said Plaintiffs, dated the 15th day of January, A. D. 1866, and 
registered in Book K of Records in and for the County of Albert 
in the said Province, and therein bounded and described as 
follows, namely :— 

All of that Lot of Laxp conveyed to the said John F. Mil- 
ton, by Joseph, Ann, and Rhoda Woodworth, by Deed made 
the tenth day of April, now (then) last past, and therein de- 
scribed—As all that piece or parcel of Land situate in Hillsbo- 
rough aforesaid, on the east side of the Queen’s highway, 
bounded as follows, viz :—On the west by the Queen’s highway, 
on the north by lands owned and occupied by Joseph Wood- 
worth, Sr., on the east by lands owned and occupied by Robert 
Beaty, and on the south by lands in the possession of Lewis 
Woodworth, containing fourteen acres more or less: Also all of 
that lot of Land conveyed to the said John F. Milton by Daniel 
Robertson, bv Deed made the twenty first day of April, A. D. 
1865, and therein described as, all the following piece or parcel 
of Land situate in Hopewell, in the County of Albert aforesaid, 
bounded and described as follows, viz—Commencing on the lina 
between Edwin Wilber and Nelson Edgett, where the Public 
Road crosses the said line, from thence following the said road 
in a northeasterly direction unto a marked spruce stump, from 
thence running a southeasterly direction to a marked stake, 
from thence following the line of Nelson Edgett’s land to the 
place of beginning, containing in the whole eight acres, more 
or less: Also, all of that lot of Land conveyed to the said John 
F. Milton by John Woodworth and Terisa his wife, by Deed 
made the tenth day of May, (then) last past, and therein des- 
cribed as situate in Hillsborough aforesaid, and bounded as fol- 
lows—Commencing at the highway adjoining lands owned by 
George Steves, easterly and westerly by lands owned by Abner 
Milton, and northerly by Crown land, southerly by near 
the west branch ot Turtle creek, this being a lot of Land drawn 

by William Ricker, now owned by John Woodworth : And also, 
all of that lot of Land and premises eonveyed to the said John F. 
Milton by one Elijah Milton and Jane Milton his wife, by Deed 
dated the eighth day of December last past, and therein des- 
cribed as follows--All one piece or parcel of Land situate in 
Hillsborough, in the County and Province aforesaid, and bounded 
as follows—Commencing on the north side of the stone wall at 
the aighway, and running west sixty feet, then south forty six 
feet, then east sixty feet to the highway, then north by the 
highway to the first mentioned bound or place of beginning, 
containing one fourth of an acre, be the same more or less: 
together with all the buildings, erections, and improvements on 
the said several lots of Land, and the appurtenances. 
For terms and further particulars, apply to the Plaintiffs’ 

Solicitor, at Saint John aforesaid.—Dated this fifth day of May, 
A. D. 1871. 

JOHN A. WRIGHT, Barrister. 
CuarrLes W. WeLponx, Plaintiffs’ Solicitor. 

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given, That we, the undersigned, 
have been duly appointed Trustees for all the Creditors of the 
estate and effects of The Columbian Insurance Company of New 
York, in the United States of America, late of the City of Saint 
John, in the Province of New Brunswick, an absent debtor, and 
have been duly sworn: All persons indebted to the said The 
Columbian Insurance Company of New York, in the United 
States of America, late of the City of Saint John, in the Pro- 
vince of New Brunswick, will, on or before the thirty first day 
of July next, pay to us, or either of us, all sums of money they 
owe to the said The Columbian Insurance Company of New 
York, in the United States of America, late of the City of Saint 
John, in the Province of New Brunswick; and all persons having 
any effects of the said The Columbian Insurance Company of 
New York, in the United States of America, late of the City of 
Saint John, in the Province of New Brunswick, in their hands 
or custody, will deliver the same to us, or either of us, as afore- 
said; and we require all the Creditors of the said The Columbian 
Insurance Company of New York, in the United States of Ame- 
rica, late of the City of Saint John, in the Province of New 
Brunswick, on or before the thirty first day of July, A. D. 1871, 
to deliver to us, or some one of us, their respective Accounts 
and demands against the said The Columbian Insurance Com- 
pany of New York, in the United States of America, late of the 
City of Saint John, in the Province of New Brunswick, that 
justice may be done to the parties.—Dated this 30th day of May, 

LUKE STEWART, 
A. D. 1871. GEO. STYMEST, 

Trustees. 
JAMES BARBER, 


