W. of Tobique,	[102	888	12	A J Beveridge	Little River,	148	371	3	B Beveridge
do	3	862	2	B Beveridge	do	9	334	3	E Larlee
do	4	374	2	A J Beveridge	E. of Tobique,	150	752	2	B Beveridge
Burnt Land Brook,	5	678	2	J M Dougall	S. E. of Little R.	1	373	3	do
S. of Tobique,	6	892	21	B Beveridge	W. of N. Br. Salmon R.	2	573	41	Wm F Fowler
Otter Br. Wapskehegan,	7	375	2	A J Beveridge	Middle Br. Salmon R.	3	696	3	do
River De Chute,	8	865	2	David Day	Salmon River,	4	517	3	T Murray
S. of Wapskehegan,	9	956	3	T Murray	E. of do	5	516	2	do
S. Br. of Beaver Brook,	120	794	2	A J Beveridge	Foley Brook,	6	352	3	Jas Holden
Three Brooks,	i	614	3	Wm Grieves	do	7	353	3	do
W. or Tobique,	2	682	_	B Beveridge	E. of Salmon R.	8	747	2	J M'Donald
do	3	889	2	A J Beveridge	N. W. side Salmon R.	9	979	2	Jas Tibbitts,
W. of Three Brooks,	4	641	2	T Murray	Little River,	160	372	3	B Beveridge
Three Brooks,	5	851	2	F L Tibbitts	S. E. of Salmon R.	1	895		W Haines
W. of Tobique,	6	944		A J Beveridge	Little River,	2	355		Wm Forbes
do do	7	955		J H Brewer	E. of Little R.	3	356	3	do
E. of Tobique,	8	672		Jas A Phillips	Ryan's Brook,	4	648	3	do
do	9	744	2	do	do do	5	457	3	T Temple
do	130	787	1 2	B Beveridge	W. of Salmon River,	6	460	2	T Hacket
Odell River,	1	731	2	A J Beveridge	Beaver Brook,	7	644	3	W Forbes
do	2	376	3	do	Little River,	8	336	6	F W Brown
S. of do	3	642	3	T Murray	Dead Brook,	9	337	21	
Odell River,	4	974	0			170	458	9	T Temple
E. of Otellock R.	5	661	2	A J Beveridge	do	1	643	14	T G O'Connor
do			-		do Barres Barres	TO USE THE REAL PROPERTY.	608	4	
Otellock River,	6	361		B Beveridge	Beaver Brook,	2	A SOLUTION OF SOLUTIONS	0	John Kilburn
	7	657	3	do	N. W. side Grand River,	3	764	2	T Temple
do	8	362	2	do	do	4	941	2	Geo A Cliff
do	9	363	21	do	do	5	729	2	J Kilburn
S. of Tobique,	140	364	2	do	Shiegas River,	6	615	3	Wm Grieves
Trout Brook,	1	365	2	do	W. side do	7	712	2	John Lynch
Tobique,	2	366	3	do	N. E. of Little Madawaska,	8	660	2	Xavier Bossey
do	3	367	2	do	Trout Br. or W. Br. thereof,	9	980	2	Wm Forbes
S. of Tobique,	4	368	2	do	E. side Baker Brook,	180	967	2	John Glasier
Pokiok Branch, Tobique,	5	369	3	do	S. W. side Baker Brook,	1	968	2	J Daigle
do	6	370	3	do	E. side Little River,	2	911	2	Geo H Hart
Little River,	17	335	3	E Larlee	S. of St. Francis R.	3	494	2	J. Glasier

## PUBLIC SALE.

THERE will be sold at Public Auction, on Saturday the nineteenth day of August next, at twelve o'clock, noon, at Chubb's Corner, (so called), on Prince William Street, in the City of Saint John, in the Province of New Brunswick, pursuant to a Decretal Order of the Supreme Court of the said Province, on the Equity side thereof, made on the fourth day of April last past, in a certain cause, wherein Richard S. Deveber and J. S. Boies Deveber are Plaintiffs, and John F. Milton and Agnes Milton his wife, and Isaiah Milton, Defendants, and by and with the approbation of the undersigned Barrister—All those certain Mortgaged Premises set forth in the Plaintiffs' bill of complaint in the said cause, and described in a certain Indenture of Mortgage from the said John F. Milton and Agnes his wife, to the said Plaintiffs, dated the 15th day of January, A. D. 1866, and registered in Book K of Records in and for the County of Albert in the said Province, and therein bounded and described as follows, namely:

All of that Lot of Land conveyed to the said John F. Milton, by Joseph, Ann, and Rhoda Woodworth, by Deed made the tenth day of April, now (then) last past, and therein described-As all that piece or parcel of Land situate in Hillsborough aforesaid, on the east side of the Queen's highway, bounded as follows, viz:—On the west by the Queen's highway, on the north by lands owned and occupied by Joseph Woodworth, Sr., on the east by lands owned and occupied by Robert Beaty, and on the south by lands in the possession of Lewis Woodworth, containing fourteen acres more or less: Also all of that lot of Land conveyed to the said John F. Milton by Daniel Robertson, by Deed made the twenty first day of April, A. D. 1865, and therein described as, all the following piece or parcel of Land situate in Hopewell, in the County of Albert aforesaid, bounded and described as follows, viz-Commencing on the line between Edwin Wilber and Nelson Edgett, where the Public Saint John, in the Province of New Brunswick, in their hands Road crosses the said line, from thence following the said road or custody, will deliver the same to us, or either of us, as aforein a northeasterly direction unto a marked spruce stump, from thence running a southeasterly direction to a marked stake, from thence following the line of Nelson Edgett's land to the place of beginning, containing in the whole eight acres, more or less: Also, all of that lot of Land conveyed to the said John F. Milton by John Woodworth and Terisa his wife, by Deed made the tenth day of May, (then) last past, and therein described as situate in Hillsborough aforesaid, and bounded as follows—Commencing at the highway adjoining lands owned by George Steves, easterly and westerly by lands owned by Abner Milton, and northerly by Crown land, southerly by —— near the west branch of Turtle creek, this being a lot of Land drawn

by William Ricker, now owned by John Woodworth: And also, all of that lot of Land and premises conveyed to the said John F Milton by one Elijah Milton and Jane Milton his wife, by Deed dated the eighth day of December last past, and therein described as follows--All one piece or parcel of Land situate in Hillsborough, in the County and Province aforesaid, and bounded as follows-Commencing on the north side of the stone wall at the nighway, and running west sixty feet, then south forty six feet, then east sixty feet to the highway, then north by the highway to the first mentioned bound or place of beginning, containing one fourth of an acre, be the same more or less: together with all the buildings, erections, and improvements on the said several lots of Land, and the appurtenances.

For terms and further particulars, apply to the Plaintiffs' Solicitor, at Saint John aforesaid.—Dated this fifth day of May, A. D. 1871.

JOHN A. WRIGHT, Barrister. CHARLES W. WELDON, Plaintiffs' Solicitor.

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given, That we, the undersigned, have been duly appointed Trustees for all the Creditors of the estate and effects of The Columbian Insurance Company of New York, in the United States of America, late of the City of Saint John, in the Province of New Brunswick, an absent debtor, and have been duly sworn: All persons indebted to the said The Columbian Insurance Company of New York, in the United States of America, late of the City of Saint John, in the Province of New Brunswick, will, on or before the thirty first day of July next, pay to us, or either of us, all sums of money they owe to the said The Columbian Insurance Company of New York, in the United States of America, late of the City of Saint John, in the Province of New Brunswick; and all persons having any effects of the said The Columbian Insurance Company of New York, in the United States of America, late of the City of or custody, will deliver the same to us, or either of us, as aforesaid; and we require all the Creditors of the said The Columbian Insurance Company of New York, in the United States of America, late of the City of Saint John, in the Province of New Brunswick, on or before the thirty first day of July, A. D. 1871, to deliver to us, or some one of us, their respective Accounts and demands against the said The Columbian Insurance Company of New York, in the United States of America, late of the City of Saint John, in the Province of New Brunswick, that justice may be done to the parties.—Dated this 30th day of May, GEO. STYMEST, LUKE STEWART, Trustees. A. D. 1871.

JAMES BARBER,